Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Francis Darveaux	10/25/2010
Roger D. St. Amand	10/19/2010
Vladimir Perelman	10/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amkor Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	1900 South Price Road
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85286-6604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12917185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)655-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 831-655-0880

Email: mjm@gunnisonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 1900 Garden Road, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Serge J. Hodgson

Total Attachments: 4

source=G0139_assignment#page1.tif source=G0139_assignment#page2.tif

501337401 PATENT REEL: 025229 FRAME: 0256

CH \$40,00

source=G0139_assignment#page3.tif source=G0139_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025229 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Robert Francis Darveaux	of	4476 E. Juanita Ave., Gilbert, AZ 85234
Roger D. St. Amand	of	1303 E. Vinedo Ln., Tempe, AZ 85284
Vladimir Perelman	of	605 Concho Dr, Fremont, CA 94539

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

STACKABLE PACKAGE AND METHOD

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

named dasignes, is s		dara a mai dali di di 🐟 e e e e e					
Executed this	25"	day of	Øci	e Oce	o.	, 2010.	
				82f d	Touci	Va	
			Rober	t Francis C	Darveaux		
				lame)			
	1.						
State of Arizona)						
County of Maricopa)						
on 25	N . 4 2	010	lac	kie R. Por	ter		
On <u>{ </u>		before	me				in and ar amund to
personally appeared me on the basis of sa within instrument and authorized capacity(in entity upon behalf of	tisfactory e acknowledes), and that	vidence to b lged to me th it by his/her/	e the pers nat he/she their signa	on(s) who /they exec iture(s) on	se name(: uted the s the instru	s) is(are) : same in hi	s/her/their
				WITN	ESS my h	nand and (official seal.
		XIER PORT	ER Zona	\triangle	al	4	1944
	Mycco	GOPA COU! IIII. Exp. 08-2	VTY 🚺	Wota	y Public	7	

1/2

Assignment (continued)

Evecuted this	19** day of _	Octob	·	, 2010.		
Executed triss			***************************************	17	Whi.	0
				egra	your	~~
				ger Ø f. St. Aman II Name)	d	
State of Arizona County of Maric	opa)					
On le	oared Roger D.	before me,	Jackie R.	Porter		;
personally appe	ared <u>Roger D.</u>	St. Amand		personally	known to me	or proved to
me on the basis within instrumer	of satisfactory evid at and acknowledge acity(ies), and that the alf of which the per	dence to be the ed to me that he by his/her/their	e/she/they (signature(s	whose name(s) executed the sa i) on the instrun	ime in his/her	their
	Accepted to the second	E A POSTES Table - Arzons		/ITNESS my ha	2	i seal.
	The second secon	2,7% (2,0UNTY 3,5%), 08-27-201	8° /	pull,	L 1/100	4
			Ñ	ofary Public		
Executed this _	day of		aggiggang a se en en en en en en en en en e n en	, 2010	×	
				odimir Perelmar ull Name)	k:	Middig Marian (1995)
Charles of	,					
State of County of	3::					
On		before me,				
norennally ann	eared			personall	y known to me	or proved to
me on the basi within instrume authorized can	s of satisfactory evi ent and acknowledg acity(ies), and that half of which the pe	dence to be the ed to me that he by his/her/their	e person(s) ne/she/they r signature(executed the s s) on the instru	ame in his/he	r/their
- · ·				VITNESS my h	and and officia	al seal.
				. в. е. у. в. ч. мистистист того де 18.31	The second se	1
			ī	Notary Public	***************************************	

2/2

ASSIGNMENT

Robert Francis Darveaux	of	4476 E. Juanita Ave., Gilbert, AZ 85234
Roger D. St. Amand	of	1303 E. Vinedo Ln., Tempe, AZ 85284
Vladimir Perelman	of	605 Concho Dr. Fremont, CA 94539
ereby sell, assign and transfer to A usiness at 1900 South Price Road, ght, tille and interest throughout the	Chandler,	nology, inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire my invention in
STA	CKABLE	PACKAGE AND METHOD
pplications; I authorize the above- nvention, and to claim all rights of apers useful in connection with sa- verything possible to aid said assi- expense, in obtaining and enforcing commissioner of Patents and Trad- lamed assignee, its successors ar	named assipriority with aid United 5 ignee, its s g patents for lemarks to assigns.	of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of signee to apply for patents of foreign countries for sale nout further authorization from me; I agree to execute States and foreign applications, and generally to do uccessors, assigns and nominees, at their request and result invention in all countries; and I request the issue all patents granted for said invention to the about 1.
		Robert Francis Darveaux (Full Name)
tate of Arizona)		
county of Maricopa)	before i	ne
On	dence to be ed to me th by his/her/t	personally known to me or prove the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or t
On	dence to be ed to me th by his/her/t	personally known to me or prove the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or t

PATENT REEL: 025229 FRAME: 0260

Assignment (continued)

Executed this	day of		. 2010).	
					10 10 10 10 10
			oger D. St. Ama ull Name)	nd	
State of Arizona County of Maricopa););				
On	befo	re me.			
On personally appeared me on the basis of sa			personal		
within instrument and authorized capacity(ie entity upon behalf of s	es), and that by his/h	er/their signature(acted, executed th	s) on the instru	ment the per	son(s), or the
			Notary Public	maineagheis chan e gearnachadh aide an taoinn an chaigh dean ann a	
Executed this $\frac{25}{}$			2010	•	de deben entre de la companya de la
	•	<u> </u>	Le Lini adimir Perelma ull Name)		lma_
State of CALIFORN County of SANTA CO					
On 10 2 5 personally appeared me on the basis of sa within instrument and authorized capacity(is entity upon behalf of	tisfactory evidence to acknowledged to mass), and that by his/b	o be the person(s) e that he/sp e/they er/their signature() whose name(; executed the s (s) on the instru	s) is(are) sub same in his/h	scribed to the entheir
upder the laws of t	IALTY OF PERIORY he State of California paragraph is true and	1	WITNESS my h	and and offic	cial seal.
- William		*	દ્રી Notary Public	on New	
		2/2		Commission Notary Publi Santa Cla	MEMON # 1857891 c - California ra County es Aug 12, 2013

PATENT

REEL: 025229 FRAME: 0261